
2021-2022 Bushnell University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-13   Conf: 15-7   Home: 11-4   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Slifka, Aspen 26-25 779 30.0 148-314 .471 43-138 .312 45-68 .662 36 85 121 4.7 44 1 66 48 26 46 384 14.8
34 McKinney, Morgan 27-27 684 25.3 141-299 .472 17-61 .279 52-82 .634 39 142 181 6.7 77 1 104 58 9 49 351 13.0
22 Pedrojetti, Bella 28-6 678 24.2 103-234 .440 61-147 .415 23-34 .676 31 45 76 2.7 52 1 31 37 1 24 290 10.4
23 Rojas, Kalina 26-22 681 26.2 102-212 .481 0-0 .000 38-56 .679 48 92 140 5.4 38 0 24 35 17 26 242 9.3
12 Mirabile, Aly 29-29 903 31.1 79-221 .357 29-84 .345 32-55 .582 32 74 106 3.7 87 3 120 111 15 62 219 7.6
42 Mathis, Libby 27-2 407 15.1 84-167 .503 0-2 .000 21-46 .457 56 102 158 5.9 56 0 33 41 26 14 189 7.0
05 Reinecker, Sarah 29-28 753 26.0 50-178 .281 40-145 .276 4-12 .333 31 44 75 2.6 55 0 40 42 5 27 144 5.0
21 Bailon, Olivia 29-1 444 15.3 26-81 .321 7-32 .219 7-12 .583 24 32 56 1.9 18 0 35 26 3 14 66 2.3
03 Kuskie, Alyssa 25-1 162 6.5 12-37 .324 12-34 .353 1-2 .500 4 10 14 0.6 7 0 10 19 0 6 37 1.5
11 Kamelamela, Kaylen 3-2 50 16.7 1-10 .100 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.3 4 0 3 3 0 3 4 1.3
10 Salness, Claire 27-1 247 9.1 13-63 .206 8-45 .178 2-2 1.000 11 25 36 1.3 15 0 12 19 3 6 36 1.3
01 Fuselier, Ariana 7-1 21 3.0 1-6 .167 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.4
24 Yeo, Angeni 3-0 9 3.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 1-4 .250 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.3
15 Norris, Alexa 4-0 13 3.3 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 29 5831 201.1 760-1827 .416 219-701 .312 227-375 .605 354 727 1081 37.3 455 6 478 458 105 278 1966 67.79
Opponents 5844 201.5 720-1717 .419 176-536 .328 304-435 .699 303 755 1058 36.5 381 4 390 492 83 272 1920 66.21

Team Statistics BUSHNELL OPP
SCORING 1966 1920
    Points Per Game 67.8 66.2
    Scoring Margin 1.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 760-1827 720-1717
    Field Goal Pct .416 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 219-701 176-536
    3PT FG Pct .312 .328
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 227-375 304-435
    FT Pct .605 .699
    FT Made Per Game 7.8 10.5
REBOUNDS 1081 1058
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 36.5
    Rebounds Margin 0.8 –
ASSISTS 478 390
    Assists Per Game 16.5 13.4
TURNOVERS 458 492
    Turnovers Per Game 15.8 17.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 278 272
    Steals Per Game 9.6 9.4
BLOCKS 105 83
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.9
ATTENDANCE 0 1,138
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-0 12-95
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Bushnell 517 477 510 447 15 1966
Opponents 497 414 460 540 9 1920

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/21 WESTMONT L 51-74 0
11/10/21 at Montana Tech L 73-84 0
11/11/21 at Carroll L 43-96 0
11/19/21 PACIFIC UNION W 79-50 0
11/20/21 MONTANA TECH W 75-63 0

* 11/23/21 at Corban W 73-53 0
* 12/03/21 at Multnomah W 76-59 0
* 12/04/21 at Warner Pacific L 58-81 0
* 12/17/21 at Southern Oregon L 62-69 310

12/20/21 vs Montana State-Northern W 67-64 0
12/21/21 vs MidAmerica Nazarene L 63-67 0
12/22/21 vs Montana Western L 68-77 0

* 12/31/21 COLLEGE OF IDAHO W 54-52 0
* 01/01/22 EASTERN OREGON W 75-65 0
* 01/09/22 NORTHWEST W 68-47 0
* 01/11/22 CORBAN W 101-55 0
* 01/15/22 at Lewis-Clark State L 59-63 263
* 01/21/22 WARNER PACIFIC L 52-67 0
* 01/22/22 MULTNOMAH W 69-51 0
* 01/28/22 at Eastern Oregon W 73-70 0
* 01/29/22 at College of Idaho W 60-56 0
* 02/04/22 OREGON TECH W 74-64 0
* 02/05/22 SOUTHERN OREGON L 66-72 0
* 02/11/22 LEWIS-CLARK STATE L 66-69 0
* 02/12/22 WALLA WALLA W 71-67 0
* 02/18/22 at Northwest L 73-74 103
* 02/19/22 at Evergreen W 81-63 0

02/22/22 OREGON TECH W 83-77 0
02/25/22 at Lewis-Clark State L 53-71 462

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Bushnell University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-7   Home: 8-3   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Slifka, Aspen 16-15 481 30.1 86-191 .450 22-83 .265 27-41 .659 23 55 78 4.9 29 1 44 29 21 29 221 13.8
34 McKinney, Morgan 17-17 413 24.3 87-183 .475 12-38 .316 18-36 .500 22 77 99 5.8 48 1 61 40 7 33 204 12.0
23 Rojas, Kalina 16-14 430 26.9 76-149 .510 0-0 .000 26-39 .667 34 67 101 6.3 28 0 17 23 12 18 178 11.1
22 Pedrojetti, Bella 18-6 444 24.7 70-149 .470 39-89 .438 19-27 .704 21 34 55 3.1 37 1 19 26 0 14 198 11.0
12 Mirabile, Aly 19-19 586 30.8 60-156 .385 25-63 .397 25-41 .610 17 52 69 3.6 57 1 83 71 13 47 170 8.9
42 Mathis, Libby 17-2 261 15.4 53-106 .500 0-2 .000 17-36 .472 41 72 113 6.6 36 0 19 23 19 7 123 7.2
05 Reinecker, Sarah 19-18 486 25.6 33-118 .280 23-93 .247 3-6 .500 19 33 52 2.7 40 0 26 29 4 16 92 4.8
11 Kamelamela, Kaylen 1-0 8 8.0 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 4.0
21 Bailon, Olivia 19-1 342 18.0 21-61 .344 6-26 .231 7-12 .583 18 27 45 2.4 16 0 28 17 3 12 55 2.9
03 Kuskie, Alyssa 17-1 132 7.8 10-33 .303 10-31 .323 0-0 .000 4 8 12 0.7 7 0 10 15 0 5 30 1.8
10 Salness, Claire 19-1 196 10.3 12-52 .231 7-35 .200 2-2 1.000 10 24 34 1.8 10 0 11 14 3 3 33 1.7
01 Fuselier, Ariana 7-1 21 3.0 1-6 .167 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.4
15 Norris, Alexa 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
24 Yeo, Angeni 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 19 3803 200.2 510-1207 .423 146-467 .313 145-244 .594 243 510 753 39.6 309 4 319 295 82 184 1311 69.00
Opponents 3805 200.3 451-1142 .395 102-345 .296 193-281 .687 215 501 716 37.7 252 2 245 329 49 168 1197 63.00

Team Statistics BUSHNELL OPP
SCORING 1311 1197
    Points Per Game 69.0 63.0
    Scoring Margin 6.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 510-1207 451-1142
    Field Goal Pct .423 .395
3 POINT FG-ATT 146-467 102-345
    3PT FG Pct .313 .296
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 145-244 193-281
    FT Pct .594 .687
    FT Made Per Game 7.6 10.2
REBOUNDS 753 716
    Rebounds Per Game 39.6 37.7
    Rebounds Margin 1.9 –
ASSISTS 319 245
    Assists Per Game 16.8 12.9
TURNOVERS 295 329
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 17.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 184 168
    Steals Per Game 9.7 8.8
BLOCKS 82 49
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 2.6
ATTENDANCE 0 676
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-0 9-75
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Bushnell 346 328 318 319 1311
Opponents 304 258 281 354 1197

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/21 at  Corban W 73-53 0
12/03/21 at  Multnomah W 76-59 0
12/04/21 at  Warner Pacific L 58-81 0
12/17/21 at  Southern Oregon L 62-69 310
12/31/21 COLLEGE OF IDAHO W 54-52 0
01/01/22 EASTERN OREGON W 75-65 0
01/09/22 NORTHWEST W 68-47 0
01/11/22 CORBAN W 101-55 0
01/15/22 at  Lewis-Clark State L 59-63 263
01/21/22 WARNER PACIFIC L 52-67 0
01/22/22 MULTNOMAH W 69-51 0
01/28/22 at  Eastern Oregon W 73-70 0
01/29/22 at  College of Idaho W 60-56 0
02/04/22 OREGON TECH W 74-64 0
02/05/22 SOUTHERN OREGON L 66-72 0
02/11/22 LEWIS-CLARK STATE L 66-69 0
02/12/22 WALLA WALLA W 71-67 0
02/18/22 at  Northwest L 73-74 103
02/19/22 at  Evergreen W 81-63 0


